Page 1

Birdswing Birding
& Wildlife Tours

Port Fairy Pelagics, Australia

Port Fairy Pelagic Trip Report - 14 Seprember 2014

Date:

14/09/2014

Depature Time:

0703Hrs.

Out of the river:

0708Hrs.

Return Time:

1603Hrs.

Boat Speed:

12.5Knots

Course:

201°

Conditions:

Some cloud with sun shining, swell 1 to 1.5Mtrs and moderated no wind very calm conditions

Leaders:

Neil Macumber

Notes:

Total Sea Bird Species Seen:

16

Total Mammals Species Seen:

1

Australian Fur Seal

# 8-32am an all dark Shearwater was sighted
## 11-19am Kev Bartram took photo of Cmn. Diving-petrel (1)
No. 18 our fifth stop No Birds

Time Time
Stops/Travel GPS Coordinates Stop | Away |Depth Stops/Travel GPS Coordinates Stop | Away |Depth
1 In River 7:06 13 1st Stop Go0-38°47.425 141°52.09E170fm 38°47.175 141°s1.50e | 9:04(11:00{101fm
2 Travel - opposite Lighthouse 7:15 14 Second Stop 38°49.135 141°s023¢ |11:22]11:33
3 Travel - near water tower 7:27 15 Third Stop Go- 38°49.00s 141°50.32E128fm 38°29.025 141°s024e  |11:35(11:45]34fm
4 Travel 7:43 16 Travel 11:50
5 Travel 7:55 17 Fourth Stop Go- 38°49.115 141°50.38E 124fm 38°29.175 141°49.47¢  |11:57|12:49]192fm
6 Travel 8:23 18 Fifth Stop Go- 38°47.035 141°50.17E 38°47.055 141°s016e  |13:03(13:09|92fm
7 Travel 8:27 19 Travel 13:55
8 Travel 8:32 20 Travel 14:08
9 Travel 8:35 21 Travel 14:17
10 Travel 8:47 22 Travel 14:37
11 Travel 9:00 23 Travel 15:21
12 Travel 9:33 24 Into the River 15:55
Birds Seen 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 | 11 12 | 13 | 14 | 15 16 | 17 | 18 | 19 ( 20 | 21 | 22 | 23 | 24
Shy Albatross 1 1 1 1 1 2 2 1 20 4 3 2 1
Black-browed Albatross 1 1 1 1 1 1 8 1 1
Indian Yellow-nosed Albatross 1 1
Wandering Albatross 1
Fairy Prion 1 120|100+




Page 2

Port Fairy Pelagic Trip Reporrt - 14 Seprember 2014

Birds Seen

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

Great-Winged Petrel

1

7

Common Diving-petrel##

Shearwater species#

Fluttering /Huttons Type S/W

Australasian Gannet

10

Pacific Gull

Silver Gull

Kelp Gull

Crested Tern

White-Fronted Tern

Arctic Tern

Common Sandpiper




