

Date:	14/09/2014									
Depature Time:	0703Hrs.									
Out of the river:	0708Hrs.									
Return Time:	1603Hrs.									
Boat Speed:	12.5Knots									
Course:	201°									
Conditions:	Some cloud with sun shining, swell 1 to 1.5Mtrs and moderated no wind very calm conditions									
Leaders:	Neil Macumber									
Notes:	Total Sea Bird Species Seen:		16							
	Total Mammals Species See	n:	1	Australian Fur Seal						
		2am an all dark Shearwater was sighted								
			## 11-19am Kev Bartram took photo of Cmn. Diving-petrel (1)							
		No. 18 our fifth stop No Birds								

							Tir	ne													Ti	me		
Stops/Travel			GPS Coordinates			Stop	Away	Depth	Stops/Travel						GF	GPS Coordinates			Stop	Away	Depth			
1 In River							7:06			13 1st Stop Go-38°47.42S 141°52.09E170fm							38°47.17	s 141°51.50E		51.50E	9:04	11:00	101fm	
2 Travel - opposite Lighthouse							7:15			14 Second Stop							38 °49.13	s 141°50.23E		50.23E	11:22	11:33		
3 Travel - near water tower							7:27			15 Third Stop Go- 38°49.00\$ 141°50.32E128fm							38 °49.02	2 s 141°50.24E		50.24E	11:35	11:45	34fm	
4 Travel							7:43			16 Travel												11:50		
5 Travel							7:55			17 Fourth Stop Go- 38°49.11S 141°50.38E 124fm							38 °49.17	7 S	141°4	49.47E	11:57	12:49	192fm	
6 Travel							8:23			18 Fifth Stop Go- 38°47.03S 141°50.17E						38 °47.05	5S	141 °50.16E		13:03	13:09	92fm		
7 Travel							8:27			19 Travel											13:55			
8 Travel							8:32			20 Travel										14:08				
9 Travel							8:35			21 Travel										14:17				
10 Travel							8:47			22 Tra	avel											14:37		
11 Travel							9:00			23 Travel										15:21				
12 Travel							9:33			24 Int	to the	River										15:55		
Birds Seen	1	2	3	4	5	6	7	8	9	10	11	12	13	14	15	16	17	18	19	20	21	22	23	24
Shy Albatross	1		1		1	1			1	1		2	2	1			20			4	3	2	1	
Black-browed Albatross			1	1	1					1		1	1				8			1	1			
Indian Yellow-nosed Albatross														1			1							
Wandering Albatross													1											
Fairy Prion													1	120	100+									

Port Fairy Pelagic Trip Report - 14 September 2014

Birds Seen	1	2	3	4	5	6	7	8	9	10	11	12	13	14	15	16	17	18	19	20	21	22	23	24
Great-Winged Petrel												1	7				8					1		
Common Diving-petrel##														1										
Shearwater species#								1																
Fluttering /Huttons Type S/W						1	1	1								1								
Australasian Gannet			1	1							5		1						10		3	1	1	
Pacific Gull		1																						1
Silver Gull				2																				1
Kelp Gull	2		2																					
Crested Tern		1					2		1					1						3	4	1	1	
White-Fronted Tern																					1			
Arctic Tern													1											
Common Sandpiper	1																							